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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Abstract is a screening tool designed to assist 
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities.  
EDR’s City Directory Abstract includes a search and abstract of available city directory data.  For each 
address, the directory lists the name of the corresponding occupant at five year intervals.

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report. An "X" indicates where 
information was identified in the source and provided in this report.

Source TPYear Adjoining Text Abstract Source Image

2008 Cole Criss-Cross Directory - X X -

2001 Cole Criss-Cross Directory - - - -

1994 Cole Criss-Cross Directory - - - -

1988 Cole Criss-Cross Directory - - - -

1980 Cole Criss-Cross Directory - - - -

1972 Cole Criss-Cross Directory - - - -
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SELECTED ADDRESSES

The following addresses were selected by the client, for EDR to research.  An "X" indicates where 
information was identified.

Address Type Findings

2104 Hoffmansville Road Client Entered

317 Layfield Road Client Entered X

324 Layfield Road Client Entered X

325 Layfield Road Client Entered X

333 Layfield Road Client Entered X

334 Layfield Road Client Entered X

354 Layfield Road Client Entered X

Lat /Long Client Entered
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FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

Lat/Long
Perkiomenville, PA   18074

FINDINGS DETAIL

Target Property research detail.

No Addresses Found
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FINDINGS

ADJOINING PROPERTY DETAIL

The following Adjoining Property addresses were researched for this report.  Detailed findings are provided 
for each address.

Layfield Road

317  Layfield Road

Year Uses Source

2008 Residential Cole Criss-Cross Directory

324  Layfield Road

Year Uses Source

2008 Residential Cole Criss-Cross Directory

325  Layfield Road

Year Uses Source

2008 Residential Cole Criss-Cross Directory

333  Layfield Road

Year Uses Source

2008 No Return Cole Criss-Cross Directory

334  Layfield Road

Year Uses Source

2008 Pbb Global Logistics Inc Cole Criss-Cross Directory

354  Layfield Road

Year Uses Source

2008 Swann Costume Shop Cole Criss-Cross Directory
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FINDINGS

STREET NOT IDENTIFIED IN RESEARCH SOURCE

The following Streets were researched for this report, and the Streets were not identified in the 
research source.

Street Researched Street Not Identified in Research Source

Hoffmansville Road 2008, 2001, 1994, 1988, 1980, 1972

Layfield Road 1988, 1980, 1972

TARGET PROPERTY: ADDRESS NOT IDENTIFIED IN RESEARCH SOURCE

The following Target Property addresses were researched for this report, and the addresses were not 
identified in the research source.

Address Researched Address Not Identified in Research Source

Lat/Long 2008, 2001, 1994, 1988, 1980, 1972

ADJOINING PROPERTY: ADDRESSES NOT IDENTIFIED IN RESEARCH SOURCE

The following Adjoining Property addresses were researched for this report, and the addresses were not 
identified in research source.

Address Researched Address Not Identified in Research Source

2104 Hoffmansville Road No Years Found

317 Layfield Road 2001, 1994

324 Layfield Road 2001, 1994

325 Layfield Road 2001, 1994

333 Layfield Road 2001, 1994

334 Layfield Road 2001, 1994

354 Layfield Road 2001, 1994


